

Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology

Official Press Release — https://www.gist.ac.kr

Section of Public Relations	Dongsun Cho Section Chief 062-715-2061	Nayeong Lee Senior Administrator 062-715-2062
Contact Person for this Article	Section of Public Relations 062-715-2061~2063	
Release Date	2021.03.16	

GIST Department of Physics and Photon Sciences Professor Do-Kyeong Ko elected as the 30th president of the Optical Society of Korea

- GIST (Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology, President Kiseon Kim) Department of Physics and Photon Sciences Professor Do-Kyeong Ko elected as the 30th president of the Optical Society of Korea.
 - Founded in 1989, the Optical Society of Korea is a leading academic organization that is leading the optical science and technology field in Korea.
 Currently, more than 7,000 members are active in nine divisions, including quantum electronics, leading the development of optical science and technology and for the optics industries.
- Professor Do-Kyeong Ko conducts research on ultra-short laser development and ultra-fast spectroscopy, and he has contributed greatly to the promotion of education and basic research by serving as the dean of the GIST College as well as the director of the Natural Sciences Department for the National Research Foundation of Korea.



 Professor Ko, who was elected as the 30th president of the Korean Optical Society, will serve the term of office for one year from March 2021 to March 1, 2022.



▲ GIST Department of Physics and Photon Sciences Professor Do-Kyeong Ko

